
HOUSE  EVENTS 2017-18 

Date  Event Time Venue 

Wed 20th September House Bake-off 
Prelims 

Individual House 
organisation 

Individual House 
organisation 

Fri 22nd September Yr 7 Cross Country Lessons 3 and 4 Anglesey Road 
 

Mon 25th September Senior House 
Netball 

Lessons 5 and 6 
(1:30pm start) 

Netball Courts 

Thu 28th September House Bake-off 
Final 

Cakes to arrive am 
Judging lunchtime 

Centenary Room 
ETS, KC, LCP 

Tue 17th October House Music Periods 1-4 
 

Main Hall 

Tue 17th October House Music 
Concert 

2pm Main Hall 

Mon 6th November Senior House 
Badminton 

3:00 – 5:00pm WK Concourse 
 

Fri 15th December House Gymnastics Lessons 5 and 6 Gym 
 

Wed 17th January Senior House 
Hockey 

All day Anglesey Road 
 

Mon 29th January House Quiz 
 

Lunchtime 
1pm 

Main Hall 

Wed 7th February 
 

House Dance Lessons 3 & 4 
(tbc) 

Main Hall 

Thu 15th February Year 7 House 
Netball 

Lessons 1 - 4 Netball courts 
 

Thu 15th February Junior House Netball Lessons 5 and 6 
(1:30pm start) 

Netball courts 

Fri 16th March Swimming Gala Lessons 1 - 4 WK Concourse 
 

Tue 27th March Junior House 
Hockey 

All day Anglesey Road 
 

Tue 24th April Senior House 
Rounders 

Lessons 5 and 6 
(1:30pm start) 

Front Field 

Wed 13th June Year 7 House 
Rounders 

Lessons 1 - 4 Front Field 
 

Thu 14th June Senior House Tennis All day Tennis courts 
 

Tue 19th June Junior House Tennis All day Tennis courts 
 

Thu 21st June Junior House 
Rounders 

Lessons 5 and 6 
(1:30pm start) 

Front Field 

Fri 29th June House Drama 
 

2pm Main Hall 

Mon 9th July Sports Day Prelims All day Front Field / Gym 
 

Thu 12th July/ 
Mon 16th July 

Sports Day All day Front Field (am) 
Anglesey Road (pm) 

 


